



22nd December, 2016

The Secretary
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
MUMBAI - 400 051

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of disclosure received from M/s Avantha Holdings Limited under Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AKHIL MAHAJAN

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: a/a.





Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company: ISIN of the Company

Ballarpur Industries Limited INE294A01037

ADDRESS: Thapar House, 124, Janpath, New Delhi 110001 Contact No: 011-	AVANTHA HOLDINGS LIMITED CIN: U671200L1 998PLC198 627 PAN: AABCB613	Name, PAN NO., CIN/ DIN& address of Promoters/ Employee/ Director with contact nos.
-	3 PROMOTER	Category of Person (promoters / KMP/ Directors/ immediate relatives/ others etc.)
SHARES		Category of Securities held prize to Person acquisition/ disposal (promoters / KMP) Directors/ Type of immediate security (For relatives/ egshares, others etc.) Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.) Debentures etc.)
322689019		n/ disposal No. and % Type of security (Fo shareholdin eg. shares g Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)
	Equity	Type of security (For eg shares, warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)
51432925	51432925	Securities acquired/ disposed
2 >	N A	red/ disposed
Creation of Equity Pledge* Share	Release of Pledge*	Transaction Type of Type (Buy/ security Sale/ eg sha Pledge/ Warran Revoke/ Convert Invoke) Debentt
Equity	Equity Share	Securities held post acquisition/ disposal acquisition/ disposal Type of No. and % security (For sharehold eg shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)
322689019 (49.23%)	322689019 (49.23%)	Securities held post adv shall ransaction Type of No. and % of From Type (Buy/ security (For shareholding Sale/ Warrants, Pledge/ Warrants, Revoke/ Convertible Invoke) Debentures etc.)
,		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify From To
,		llotment quisition of e of shares cify
16.12.2016	16.12.2016	Date of Mode of intimation acquisition to the Company purchase/ public rights/ preferential loffer/off market/ Inter se transfer etc.
,		Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public rights/ preferentia l offer/ off market/ linter se transfer etc.
		Trading in Type of contract
		Contract specifications
,	, A	(specify tye of Buy Notional (C
, N	N. >	y No. cf units Notional (contracts Value * lot size)
Z >>	, ,	s opt
2 >>	2 >) tr its
A. A.	, Z	Exchange on which the trade was executed

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under Regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Signature: * Pledge in favour of Vistra (ITCL) India Limited, Trustee for securing the borrowing from KKR India Financial Sevices Private Limited.

Designation Logifiany Secretary & GM - Law & Compliance Date: 16.12.2016
Place: New Delhi

Name of the	Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the	aes wher	e the sh	ares of the) 0									
arget comp	target company are listed													
Date of reporting	orting				16.12.2016	016								
Name of the encumbran	Name of the Promoter(s) or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/ invoked/ released	r PAC on ated/ inv	whose soked/ re	shares leased	AVANT	AVANTHA HOLDINGS LIMITED	GS LIMITED							
Details of the	Details of the creation/ invocation/ release of encumbrance	cation/ re	lease of	f encumbrance										
Name of the	Promoter hoilding in the Target Company (1)	hoilding in the Company (1)	Target	Promoter holding already encumbered	lding nbered		Details	of events p	ertaining to e	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)			Post event holding of encumbered	nbere
Promoter(s) or		,		(2)									shares (creation {2+3})/(release {2-3})/	¹ {2-3})
s) or PACs with him (**)									,				(invocation {2-3})	7 💝
	Number of shares	% of total share capital #	% w.r.t. diluted share capital (*)	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% of total event share (creation/capital release/invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbran ce	Tye of encumbra nce (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertakin g/ others)	Reason for encumbran ce**	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber ed	Number	% of total share capital
Avantha		3		322,674,019	49.22	Release of Pledge	14.12.2016	Pledge	Borrowing	51,432,925	7.85	Vistra (ITCL) India Limited#	271,241,094	41.37
Limited	322,003,013	49.23	49.23	271,241,094	41.37	Creation of Pledge	15.12.2016	Pledge	Borrowing	51,432,925	7.85	Vistra (ITCL) India Limited#	322,674,019	49.22
Gautam Thapar	1,179,127	0.18	0.18			1	•	•	1	ı	1	1	1	ı
Avantha Realty Limited	110,000	0.02	0.02	1		ı	1	ı	•	ŧ	ŧ	t ·		
Sulochan a Thanar	27,271	0.00	0.00	1	•	ı	1	•		ı	ı	ı	ń	•

For Avantha Holding	Blue Horizon Investme	Nandani Kapur
For Avantha Holdings Limited	450	4,800
ted	0.00	4,800 0.00 0.00
	0.00	0.00
Place : New Delhi	•	1
elhi	•	
	•	1
Date : 16.12.2016		1
2016	•	•
	,	-
	2	1
	t	
	1	
	1	•

Note:

Trustee for KKR India Financial Services Private Limited.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the Company, personal borrowing, third party pledge etc. in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and tehir pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear

*** This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.

*** This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.